FILE NO. 180197

**RESOLUTION NO.** 

1	[Accept Gift - Market Street Association - Snowflake Lights - Valued at \$134,757]		
2			
3	Resolution authorizing the General Manager of the San Francisco Public Utilities		
4	Commission to accept a gift of snowflake lights valued at \$134,757 from the Market		
5	Street Association for use for the annual Market Street snowflake lights program.		
6			
7	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Public Utilities Commission (SFPUC) has partnered		
8	with the Market Street Association since 2008 to implement the Market Street snowflake lights		
9	program during the winter holiday season; and		
10	WHEREAS, The Market Street snowflake lights program consists of 276 snowflake		
11	lights that are installed on Market Street from Main Street to Ninth Street; and		
12	WHEREAS, The Market Street Association owns the snowflake lights, while the		
13	SFPUC installs them and supplies the energy needed for the lights to illuminate; and		
14	WHEREAS, The Market Street Association has offered to donate the snowflake lights		
15	valued at \$134,757 to the SFPUC; and		
16	WHEREAS, The SFPUC has the facilities needed to store the lights; and		
17	WHEREAS, The SFPUC has the resources needed to continue to implement the		
18	Market Street snowflake lights program; now, therefore, be it		
19	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors approves the gift and authorizes the		
20	General Manager of the SFPUC to accept the snowflake lights donation from the Market		
21	Street Association, valued at \$134,757.		
22			
23			
24			
25			

1	RECOMMENDED:	APPROVED:
2		
3		
4	HARLAN L. KELLY, JR.	MARK FARRELL
5	General Manager of the SFPUC	Mayor
6		
7		APPROVED:
8		
9		
10		BEN ROSENFIELD
11		Controller
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		